PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4822225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOMINIC ZICHI	08/11/2008
SHERI K. WILCOX	08/07/2008
CHRIS BOCK	08/07/2008
DANIEL J. SCHNEIDER	08/07/2008
BRUCE EATON	08/11/2008
LARRY GOLD	08/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOMALOGIC, INC.
Street Address:	2945 WILDERNESS PLACE
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15878161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-268-0066

Email: jpeterson@sbiplaw.com

SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C. **Correspondent Name:** 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE Address Line 1: Address Line 4: LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0057.19DC3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONY SANNY
SIGNATURE:	/Tony Sanny/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2018

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 044911 FRAME: 0342

504775497

source=2018_02_13_Assignment_0057_19DC3#page1.tif source=2018_02_13_Assignment_0057_19DC3#page2.tif source=2018_02_13_Assignment_0057_19DC3#page3.tif source=2018_02_13_Assignment_0057_19DC3#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044911 FRAME: 0343

Attorney Docket: SML.19

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled **Method for Generating Aptamers with Improved Off-Rates** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on **July 17**, 2008 as **Application Serial No. 12/175,434**, and

WHEREAS, SomaLogic, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at 1775 38th Street, Boulder, Colorado 80301, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHE one) has signed below.	REOF, the undersig	gned Assignor (and each	of them, if more than
Date: 07 Angorth?	Address:	Dominic Zichi 2200 Kalmia Ave. Boulder, CO 80304	C-86.
STATE OF Colorado) ss.		
The foregoing instrument was a by Dominic Zichi.		e me this 11th day of	August, 2008,
Witness my hand and official so My commission expires:	eal. 57/18/2010	Course Forda Notary Public	Skefel
			ordan Schweitz Gol d te of Colorado

1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 044911 FRAME: 0344

Commission Expires: 07/18/2010

Date: 877208	Address:	Sheri K. Wilcox 303 Cattail Court Longmont, CO 80501	
STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF Bolder The foregoing instrument was acknow Sheri K. Wilcox. Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires:	3 <u> 2010</u> (ne this 7th_day of Magust 2008, by Counte levelan Sla Sla	1
Date: 8/67/08	 Address:	Corissa Jordan Schweitz Gold State of Colorado Commission Expires: 07/18/2010 Chris Bock 2450 Airport Rd #E241 Longmont, CO 80503	
STATE OF <u>Colovado</u> COUNTY OF <u>Boulder</u>)) ss.)		
The foregoing instrument was acknow by Chris Bock.	ledged before n	me this	
Witness my hand and official seal.	<u>8/20</u> 10 (Coussa Jorden Styll	7/
	2 of 4	Corissa Jordan Schweitz Gold State of Colorado	

PATENT REEL: 044911 FRAME: 0345

Commission Expires: 07/18/2010

Date: <u>07Ang 08</u>	Address:	Danfel J. Schneider 10923 W 84th Place Arvada, CO 80005
STATE OF <u>Colonado</u> COUNTY OF <u>Boulder</u>		una de la
The foregoing instrument was ack by Daniel J. Schneider.	nowledged before	me this
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: 07	18/2010	Coussa Sedan SA Soll Notary Public
Date: <u>8-11-38</u>	Address:	Corissa Jordan Schweitz Gold State of Colorado Commission Expires: 07/18/2010 Bruce Eaton 8434 Brittany Place Longmont, CO 80501
STATE OF Colonado)	
COUNTY OF Boulder) ss.)	
The foregoing instrument was ack by Bruce Eaton.	nowledged before	me this 11th day of August, 2008,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: 67	118 2010	Carso Jarla Sty effel Notary Public
	3 of 4	Corissa Jordan Schweitz Gold State of Colorado Commission Expires: 07/18/2010

PATENT REEL: 044911 FRAME: 0346

Date: 8-11-08 Address:	Larry Gold 1033 5th Street Boulder, Colorado 80302
STATE OF Colorado ss.	. •
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before by Larry Gold.	e me this 11th day of August, 2008,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: 07 18 2010	Coursa Jordan Styll
S:\ClientPolders\Somalogic\SML19\Assignment (SML.19).doc	Corissa Jordan Schweitz Gold State of Colorado Commission Expires: 07/18/2010